

DECLARATION ON THE PROVISION OF SPORTS SERVICES DEPENDING ON THE SUBSCRIPTION PLAN AND THE TYPE OF SERVICES

Next Level Fitness EOOD, Address: bul. SImeonovsko Shose 35, floor 3; VATnumber BG204479347 (the "Company")

(filling in these fields is obligatory)

Name and surname of the Client-Member:			Date:		
E-mail address:		Personal Identity Number:			
			Telephone:	on purposes i.e. information about car	ncellation, putting off the classes)
Type of membership:					
Start of membership (date):	Final date of membership (date):	Date of first p	ayment:	Pro rata part of for the Membership Fee for the first month of Membership:	Membership fee:

A. AGREEMENT TO THE GENERAL TERMS

I. I DECLARE,

that I am familiar with and agree with the General Terms and Conditions for the provision of sports services depending on the subscription plan and the type of services of Next Level Fitness EOOD ("General Terms and Conditions"), adopted on 20.09.2020, last updated on 20.05.2022, as well as that at the conclusion of the contract for the provision of sports services a copy of these General Terms and Conditions was submitted to me for signature by an employee of Next Level Fitness EOOD;

that I agree to receive notifications on the above e-mail for any changes to the General Terms and Conditions of Next Level Fitness EOOD, as well as any other correspondence relating to this contract.

B. PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

II. I DECLARE,

that I am aware and informed that my personal data will be processed by Next Level Fitness EOOD, UIC 204479347, as a personal data administrator, in accordance with the Policy of Next Level Fitness EOOD for processing and protection of personal data data from 26.05.2018, available on the following website www.nextlevelclub.bg, as well as available at the receptions of the fitness centers managed by Next Level Fitness EOOD, for the purposes and on the basis of:

- → the conclusion and implementation of contracts for the provision of sports services;
- + the protection of the legitimate interest of Next Level Fitness EOOD for security and protection of his and my property by performing video surveillance in the fitness centers;
 - + the fulfillment of legal obligations of Next Level Fitness EOOD, in accordance with the tax and consumer legislation.

III.	ONLINE ZONE FOR CLIENTS OF THE "NEXT LEVEL" FITNESS CLUBS:				
	I CONSENT TO *Please tick a box				
	I DO NOT CONSENT TO				
+	create an account (account) in the online area for clients of fitness clubs "Next Level" and the password for access to the account in the area for clients to be sent to the above e-mail or to a separate e-mail specified by me;				
+	that my personal data to be processed by Next Level Fitness EOOD as a personal data administrator for the purposes of creating and administering an electronic profile (account) in the area for clients of fitness clubs "Next Level", according to the Policy of Next Level Fitness "EOOD for processing and protection of personal data from 26.05.2018;				
IV.	MARKETING COMMUNICATION:				
	I CONSENT TO *Please tick a box				
	I DO NOT CONSENT TO				
inf the	at the listed herein below e-mail address and/or telephone number are used by Next Level Fitness EOOD for the sending formation about current offers and promotions, new products and services and special offers in compliance with a Personal data processing and protection policy of Next Level Fitness EOOD available on the following internet site tww.nextlevelclub.bg and also available on the receptions of the fitness clubs of Next Level Fitness EOOD.				
e-n	nail:; telephone:;				
	mail:; telephone:; (the filling of this field is not obligatory) (the filling of this field is not obligatory)				
IV.	I AM INFORMED ABOUT:				
1. I	My rights:				
	access to my personal data (ie to inquire whether my personal data is processed and to receive a copy of the processed data, as well as information about the purpose of the processing, to whom they are or will be disclosed);				
	to correct my personal data (ie to request correction of inaccuracies in my personal data or supplementing incomplete personal data);				
	the deletion of my personal data (ie to request the deletion of personal data related to me, in respect of which I have withdrawn my consent to processing)				
	to limit the processing of my personal data (ie to request that personal data continue to be stored, but not otherwise processed, when I want the data to be stored in order to protect legal claims);				
	To receive personal data concerning me in a structured, widely used and machine-readable format (right of data portability);				
	object to the processing of my personal data for the purposes of direct marketing (ie for the purpose of offering goods and services by email, telephone or other direct means, as well as a survey to investigate the goods and services offered), in the event that my personal data is processed for such a purpose.				
2.	the right to withdraw consent at any time, without prejudice to the lawfulness of processing on the basis of consent before it is withdrawn;				
3.	the opportunity to exercise my above rights through a written or electronic application that meets the requirements of the Personal Data Protection Act, sent to the address of Next Level Fitness EOOD in Sofia, p.k. 1700 Studentski district, 35 Simeonovsko Shosse Blvd., 3rd floor, or to the following e-mail: info@nextlevelclub.bg .				
4.	the right to file a complaint to a supervisory body - the Commission for Personal Data Protection for the Republic of Bulgaria, in case I believe that there is a violation of applicable legislation for the protection of my personal data.				
l re	eceived a copy of this document immediately after completing it.				
Sig	gnature:				